				. -			№ A ppopdiv
7.3	Province		laarimant	General			to
	of Ontario			ion Reform Act, 1984			Report R
			(1) Registry	X Land Title	es (2) Page 1	of 2 , pag	es Off
	<u>S</u>	A A A	(3) Property Identifier(s)	Block	Property		Additional:
	!	Page 8	· Identifier(s)				See Schedule
88	P4:12	LAND B	(4) Nature of Do	cument	REFUS	AL_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
56	REGIS P4	3 3	AGREEMEN.	r re right of	FIRST OPPORTU	HTY	
~	R %	.3	(5) Consideratio	NIL			
	ATE	CB CO	(6) Description		Dolla	ra \$	
E	而 5	<u>۲</u> ≽		at Part of To	t 2, south of E	Francis St	reet and
NUMBER		VICTOR No. 57 LINDS/	east of 100 and Plan de	f Colborne Sta d being design eposited in the	reet according nated as Part (he Registry Off a (No. 57) as I	to Regist One on Ref Eice for t	ered Plan erence he Regist
New Property Ider	ritifiers	Additional: See Schedule	<u>ا</u>				
Executions	<u> </u>	Schedule (-		_			
		Additional:	(7) This Document	(a) Redescription New Essement	(b) Schedule fo	Addition	
		See Schedule	Contains:	Plan/Sketch	Description	Parties	Other
				•			
	,	-					
				1 ·			
						Continued	on Schadule
This Document re	lates to instrumen	at number(e)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
Party(les) (Set o	ut Status or Intere	est)					
Name(s)				Signature(s)	•		Date of Signatu Y
THE CORPOR	ATION OF TH	ie village		• • • • • • • • • •		K	200000000
OF FENELON	FALLS (Own	ier)					
	•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • •			
Address for Service	P.O. Box	179, Fenelo	on Falls, Ont	ario. KOM lNO).		
Party(les) (Set or Name(s)	ut Status or Interes	st)	<u> </u>	Signature(s)	<i>(</i>)		Date of Signa
SOBKO FOOD MARKET LIMITED (Applicant))	to PA	1	
)	1TTED		John Sobko -	President.	1	.989 09
	<u>}</u> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ATTED		John Sobko - I have the a the Corporat	President, uthority to bi	nd	.989 09

(13) Address
for Service P

KOM INO.

P.O. Box 1119, Fenelon Falls, Ontario. KOM 1NO.

(14) Municipal Address of Property
F∈nelon Falls, Ontario.

Joni d.S. Fernandes,
Messrs. MORRIS/ROSE/LEDGETT
Barristers and Solicitors,
2600 York Centre,
145 King Street West,
Toronto, Ontario.
M5H 3K4.

Fees and Tax					
Registration Fee	22.00				
ムナナ	Mil A				
Total	22.00				

October, 1987

AGREEMENT made this 2nd day of

BETWEEN:

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FENELON FALLS

OF THE FIRST PART

AND

SOBKO FOOD MARKET LIMITED

OF THE SECOND PART

- 1. SOBKO FOOD MARKET LIMITED has agreed to purchase and THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FENELON FALLS has agreed to sell the lands comprising PART TWO on Plan 57R-4516, copy of which is attached hereto. The consideration for the purchase and sale is the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
- 2. THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FENELON FALLS will retain PART ONE on said Plan, the said land being presently used for public washrooms.

If at any future time, the said lands are not required for Municipal purposes and if the CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FENELON FALLS shall decide to convey the land, SOBKO FOOD MARKET LIMITED shall have the first opportunity of acquiring the same at a fair market price, and in the event of dispute, the price to be determined by two arbitrators, one chosen by the Municipality and one by Sobko Food Market Limited.

WITNESSETH the Corporate Seals of the said Corporations duly attested by their proper officers in that behalf:

THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FENELON FALLS

arclay.

Reeve

Clerk

SOBKO FOOD MARKET LIMITED

President

John John

Form 1 - Land Transfer Tax Act Affidavit of Residence and of Value of the Consideration

Refer to all instructions on reverse side.

THE MATTER OF THE CONVEYANCE OF (mosen brief description of land). 100. being designated as Part Two on Referen	Part of Lot 2, according to Registered Plan nce Plan 57R-4516, in the Village of Fenelon
Falls, in the County of Victoria Y torint names of all transferors in two THE CORPORATION OF THE	VILIAGE OF FENELON FALLS
O (see Instruction 1 and print names of all transferses in full) SOBKO FOOD MA	RKET LIMITED
(see Instruction 2 and print name(s) in turyJOHN SOBKO	
AKE OATH AND SAY THAT:	
i am (place a clear mark within the square opposite that one of the following paragraphs that (a) A person in trust for whom the land conveyed in the above-describe (b) A trustee named in the above-described conveyance to whom the i (c) A transferee named in the above-described conveyance; (d) The authorized agent or solicitor acting in this transaction for (inse-	bed conveyance is being conveyed; land is being conveyed;
	egraph(s) (a), (b), (c) above; (strike out references to inapplicable paragraphs) easurer authorized to act for (insert name(s) of corporation(s))
(f) A transferee described in paragraph() (insert only one of paragraph (i	egraph(s) (a), (b), (c) above; (atrike out references to inapplicable paragraphs) (a), (b) or (c) above, as applicable) and am making this affidavit on my own behalf and on who is my spouse described
	Acable) and as such, I have personal knowledge of the facts herein deposed to.
have read and considered the definition of "single family residence" set out if contains at least one and not more than two single family residences. does not contain a single family residence. contains more than two single family residences. (see instruction 3)	In clause 1(1)(ja) of the Act. The land conveyed in the above-described conveyance Note: Clause 2(1) (d) imposes an additional tax at the rate of one-half of one per cent upon the value of consideration in excess of \$250,000 where the conveyance contains at least one and not more than two single family residences.
	nd "non-resident person" sat out respectively in clauses 1(1)(f) and (g) of the Act being conveyed in the above-described conveyance is a "non-resident corporation" NODE
(a) Monies pald or to be pald in cash (b) Mortgages (i) Assumed (show principal and interest to be credited against purchase (ii) Given back to vendor (c) Property transferred in exchange (detail below) (d) Securities transferred to the value of (detail below) (e) Liens, legacies, annuities and maintenance charges to which transfer is su (f) Other valuable consideration subject to land transfer tax (detail below) (g) VALUE OF LAND, BUILDING, FIXTURES AND GOODWILL SUB- LAND TRANSFER TAX (Total of (a) to (f)) (h) VALUE OF ALL CHATTELS - items of tanglible personal property (Retail Sales Yex is payable on the value of all chaities unless example under the provisions of the "Retail Sales Tax Act", R.S.O. 1980, a.464, as amended) (ii) Other consideration for transaction not included in (g) or (h) above (j) TOTAL CONSIDERATION If consideration is nominal, describe relationship between transferor and tra 1/2 If the consideration is nominal, is the land subject to any encumbrance? Other remarks and explanations, if necessary. 2015 Tand Transfer	S NIL S
rorn before me at the City of Toronto, pour of the Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto, is 15-74 day of September, 1989. Commissioner for taking Affidavits, etc.	INDSA;
Property Info Property Info Transfer/Deed of Land Describe nature of instrument:	ormation Record Falls, Ontario. KOM 1NO.
(ii) Assessment Roll No. (Faveleble) — not assigned Mailing address(es) for future Notices of Assessment under the Assessment P.O. Box 1119, Fenelon Falls, Ontario, KOI	Act for property being conveyed (see Instruction 7)————————————————————————————————————
Name(s) and address(es) of each transferee's solicitor Joni d.S. Fernandes,	Yes No Not known A For Land Registry Office use only REGISTRATION NO.
Messrs. Morris/Rose/Ledgett. 2600 - 145 King Street West.	Land Registry Office No.
Toronto, Ontario. M5H 3K4.	Registration Date